¸
¸
FYHBEARINGS�COM฀
Polígono Indutrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
1
Polígono Indutrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
2
Polígono Indutrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com

S Spherical Roller
T Taper Roller
INSERT-1 Locking Type code
X Concentric set screw lock (One side)
XD Concentric set screw lock (both side)
X   S   E2P   4   10   -   32   F   **
Housing No.
Bearing No. XS410-32
E2P10
Series code
4 Spherical Roller
Engineering Information of FYH Spherical Roller Bearings
Spherical Roller Bearing Life Calculations
The relationship between the basic rating life,
the basic dynamic load rating, and the
dynamic equivalent load of the spherical roller
bearing is indicated in Formula A. If the spheri-
cal roller bearing unit is being used at a fixed
rotating speed, the life is indicated as time.
This is shown in Formula B.
Basic Loads (lbs)
Size Code Dynamic Cr Static Cor
XS408 19967 22744
XS409 20834 24491
XS410 21683 26306
XS411 27191 33029
XS413 39006 49591
XS415 42032 54986
XS418 63910 86343
XS420 81897 111863
Limiting Speed for Seals
Size Code
Standard Triple Lip Seal Limiting
Speeds (dn=110,000) RPM
Non Contact Seal Limiting
Speeds (dn=130,000) RPM
XS408 2750 3200
XS409 2450 2800
XS410 2200 2600
XS411 2000 2360
XS413 1692 2000
XS415 1460 1730
XS418 1220 1440
XS420 1100 1300
L10 : Basic Rating Life 106 rotations
L10h : Rated Life (hr)
Cr : Basic Dynamic Load Rating
(lbs)
Pr : Dynamic equivalent Load (lbs)
n : Speed (min−1)
L10 = (       )
L10h =              =        (       )
A.